Page 1 of 4	  D A T A  S H E E T  E85001-0637
	 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 2.1
12-13-22
EDWARDS® Catalog u Mass Notification
L I F E  S A F E T Y  &  I N C I D E N T  M A N A G E M E N T
Lightweight
High Power
Speaker Arrays

Indoor operating temperature: +32 °F to +120 °F (0 °C to 49 °C); Humidity: 0% to 95% (non-condensing)
Sound Dispersion Patterns
Ordering Information
High Power Speaker Arrays and Assemblies
HPSA Assemblies are AC powered with optional DC backup. Amplifiers, batteries and battery enclosures are ordered separately.
Loudspeakers come pre-assembled with an eight foot (2.4 meter) ¾-inch liquid-tight flexible conduit whip and wire leads.
5-Panel Array
360° Sound Dispersion
Structure
3-Panel Array
230° Sound Dispersion
S
tr
uc
tu
re
2-Panel Array
185° Sound Dispersion
Structure
1-Panel Array
120° Sound Dispersion
Ordering Information Description
90223A-804-02-L MA-1 Encompass, UL 1-sided loudspeaker - Tan
90223A-804-04-L MA-1 Encompass, UL, 1-sided loudspeaker - Gray
90223A-803-02-L MA-1 Encompass, UL, 2-sided loudspeaker-Tan
90223A-803-04-L MA-1 Encompass, UL, 2-sided loudspeaker-Gray
90223A-802-02-L MA-1 Encompass, UL, 3-sided loudspeaker-Tan
90223A-802-04-L MA-1 Encompass, UL, 3-sided loudspeaker-Gray
90223A-801-02-L MA-1 Encompass, UL, 5-sided loudspeaker-Tan
90223A-801-04-L MA-1 Encompass, UL, 5-sided loudspeaker-Gray
90224A-804-02-L MA-2 Encompass, UL, 1-sided loudspeaker-Tan
90224A-804-04-L MA-2 Encompass, UL, 1-sided loudspeaker-Gray
90224A-803-02-L MA-2 Encompass, UL, 2-sided loudspeaker-Tan
90224A-803-04-L MA-2 Encompass, UL, 2-sided loudspeaker-Gray
90224A-802-02-L MA-2 Encompass, UL, 3-sided loudspeaker-Tan
90224A-802-04-L MA-2 Encompass, UL, 3-sided loudspeaker-Gray
90224A-801-02-L MA-2 Encompass, UL, 5-sided loudspeaker-Tan
90224A-801-04-L MA-2 Encompass, UL, 5-sided loudspeaker-Gray
Page 4 of 4	  D A T A  S H E E T  E85001-0637
	 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 2.1
12-13-22
LIFE SAFETY & INCIDENT MANAGEMENT